

16 September 2021

Ref: FOI21 - 0394

Dear Requester,

Thank you for your email of 28th August 2021 requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Please see the responses to each of your questions below:

I would like to request information regarding the A100 Medicine course. I would like information on 2021, 2020 and 2019 entries.

- 1) What were the lowest and average UCAT scores invited to interview for 2019/20/21 entry with A*A*A* predictions (non-contextual)?**

Please see the University of Exeter's responses in the tables below

A*A*A* Predicted	2018/19	2019/20	2020/21
Lowest UKCAT	2030	2170	1830
Average UKCAT	2806	2679	2661

- 2) What were the lowest and average UCAT scores invited to interview for 2019/20/21 entry with A*A*A* achieved (non-contextual)?**

A*A*A* Achieved	2018/19	2019/20	2020/21
Lowest UKCAT	1900	2060	2030
Average UKCAT	2593	2554	2541

- 3) What were the lowest and average UCAT scores invited to interview for 2019/20/21 entry with A*A*A predictions (non-contextual)?**

A*A*A Predicted	2018/19	2019/20	2020/21
Lowest UKCAT	N/A	2040	2350
Average UKCAT	N/A	2595	2886

- 4) What were the lowest and average UCAT scores invited to interview for 2019/20/21 entry with A*A*A achieved (non-contextual)?**

A*A*A Achieved	2018/19	2019/20	2020/21
Lowest UKCAT	2560	2540	2450
Average UKCAT	2706	2673	2657



5) What percentage of those students who got an interview for 2019/20/21 entry got an offer?

BMBS	2018/19	2019/20	2020/21
Invited to Interview	534	833	888
Offer Made	352	619	596
Percentage	66%	74%	67%

6) What was the mean and minimum number of points (according to the Exeter scoring system) achieved by applicants successful in getting an interview for 2019/20/21 entry?

The University of Exeter is implementing the scoring system from 2022/23 entry. No data is held prior.

This response has been prepared in accordance with a request received pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The supply of documents under FOI does not give the person who receives the information an automatic right to re-use the documents without obtaining the consent of the copyright holder. If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. You must submit this to the Information Governance Office in writing within 40 days of receipt of this notification. Please quote the reference number above.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF. (<https://ico.org.uk/>)

Kind Regards,

Information Governance

University of Exeter

